# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wagerworks, Inc.		05/08/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3083116	WAGERWORKS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-807-4350 Phone:

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112300-3141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	05/24/2006

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0931** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=wagerworks assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0932

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WAGERWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2339 Third Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94107 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, for which it owns a United States registration:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
WAGERWORKS	3,083,116	April 18, 2006

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration, including all common law rights therefor and any foreign applications or registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

WAGDRWORKS, INC.

Name:

Paul D. Mathews

Its:

LORAINE LEXA Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 9340461 yy Appt, Expires May 30, 2009 President

Date:

May 8,2006

STATE OF

) SS

COUNTY OF

The Control of the Co

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of 1/2, 2006 by Paul D. Mathews of Wager Works, Inc.

Notary Public

My commission expires 5.30.09

751439/D/1

RECORDED: 05/24/2006